## **NATURO INDIABULL LIMITED** (Formerly known as IT Indiabull Private Limited)

REGD. OFFICE: 01st Floor, 51, Lohiya Colony, 200 Ft. Bye-Pass Vaishali Nagar Jaipur-302021 CIN: L72900RJ2016PLC055890 E-MAIL: <u>info@naturoindiabull.com</u> MOB: 9928234076

Date: 01-09-2023

To, BSE Limited Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai — 400001 BSE Scrip Code: 543579 BSE Symbol: NATURO

Dear Sir/Madam,

## <u>Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations,2015</u>

Pursuant Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("**SEBI LODR**"), we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of Naturo Indiabull Limited (the "**Company**") at its meeting held today i.e., Friday, 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2023, have approved the following:

Allotment of 86,66,667 (Eighty-Six Lakhs Sixty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Seven only) Equity Share Warrants ("**Warrants**") to the below mentioned allottees at an issue price of Rs. 15/- per Warrant including a premium of Rs. 5/- per share for each warrant with a right to the warrant holder to apply for and be allotted 1 (One) Equity Share of the face value of Rs.10/- each of the Company ("**Equity Shares**") within a period of 18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment of the Warrants, aggregating to Rs. 13,00,00,005/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores and Five Only). The company has already received the upfront payment of Rs. 3,25,00,004/-, i.e., 25% of issue price on 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2023.

Name of Allottees	No of Equity Share Warrants allotted in the Preferential Issue
Mr. Gaurav Jain	4,66,667
Mrs. Jyoti Choudhary	4,66,667
Mr. Ashok Sharma	25,77,778
Mrs. Manisha Bairwa	25,77,778
Mr. Sunil Kalot	25,77,777
Total	86,66,667

The information contained in this intimation is also available on the Company's website <u>www.naturoindiabull.com</u> and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com)

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Naturo Indiabull Limited

Gaurav Jain Managing Director 08560737